fed varying inclusion levels of Asparagus racemosus 

Root meal diet 

Oladipupo TM 

DOI: https://doi.org/10.22271/fish.2023.v11.i2b.2792 

Abstract 
The current study aimed at evaluate the effect of different inclusion levels of Asparagus racemosus root 

meal on two hundred and twenty five (225) Clarias gariepinus juveniles. Five iso-nitrogenous diets of 

40% crude protein were formulated to contain different inclusion levels of A. racemosus root meal at 

(0.0, 0.5, 1.0, 1.5 and 2.0 g/kg) labelled as (DI-D5) with a triplicate of each regime at fifteen fish per

[...]

the gastrointestinal tract for the experimental diets, while at 

the same time to increase the appetite of the fish. The 

individual weight of each fish was done immediately after 

acclimatization using an electronic weighing balance (model 

PB 3002), out of which two hundred and twenty five (225) 

apparently healthy C. gariepinus with mean weight of 6.38 ± 

0.01 g were randomly selected and allocated into 15 glass 

tanks (70litre) each measuring (70cmx45cmx45cm) at the rate 

of 15 fish per tank representing five treatments in triplicate.